
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4952
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014
PROVIDING HIGHER EDUCATION TO SC OBC STUDENTS
Chavda Shri Vinod

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing any special scheme for providing assistance to students belonging to OBC and SC for pursuing higher education abroad;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, whether the Government proposes to formulate a new scheme on the lines of schemes being run for higher education in medical sector for the students belonging to OBC and SC category?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)

(a) Yes.

(b) The details of the Schemes are annexed.

(c) Does not arise.
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